AODRESS.

01-21-1999



100946891



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1779 JAN 12 AM 10: 14

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

7	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
× ;	Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
\mathbf{X}	X New	X Assignment License					
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year					
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name					
		Other					
	Conveying Party Name International Data Group, 1	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
	Walle Intelligational Data Glody, 1	5 27 70					
	Formerly						
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
[[Other						
	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Massachusetts					
F	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name Interactive Training, Inc.						
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of	· io					
1	Address(line 1) 100 Cummings Center						
1	Address(Nne 2) Suite 457J						
	Address(line 3) Beverly	MA 01915					
	Individual General Partnership	State/Country ZIp Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
	X Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
. L	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts						
	1/1999 DCDATES 00000144 74705969 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY					
- 1	An ca rip						
01 FC	25.00 OP	paraximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20030. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 0MB 0851-0027	1618B	Pager 2man manager		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	ess	eceiving Party	only.
Name		// VIII / H IN 10 1 1		
Address (line 1)		GPR/FINANCE		
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number	617) 742-42	00
Name	Mary Ellen Welch Rogers, E	squire		
Address (line 1)	Shapiro, Israel & Weiner,	P.C.		
Address (line 2)	100 North Washington Stree	t		
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02114			1.2
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of tincluding any attachments.	the attached conveyance do	ocument #	#
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registratemark Application Number or the Registratemark Application Number(s)	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		
Number of F	roperties Enter the total number	er of properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac	Deposit Account can be charged to the account.) count Number: ion to charge additional fees:	#	
	nd Signature			
attacl	e best of my knowledge and belief, the function f is a true copy of the original dotated herein.	oregoing information is true are ocument. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and a account are auth	ny corized, as
	n Welch Rogers	ylllelet	VV ()	anuay 7, 1999
Name o	of Person Signing	/\ Signature	,0(Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL DATA GROUP, INC., a Massachusetts corporation with a principal office at 5 Speen Street, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using one mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration number below, and has adopted, used and is using certain additional marks set forth below for which it has applied for the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark office;

WHEREAS, INTERACTIVE TRAINING, INC., a Massachusetts corporation with its principal office at 111 Speen Street, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration or applications for registration thereof, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the following marks and the federal trademark registration or the application for registration thereof owned by Assignor (including without limitation the right to sue for past infringements), together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and registration and applications for registration:

United States Trademark Registration:

MAKK	MARK	•	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
------	------	---	-------------------------	-------------------

RESEARCH BASE 1,791,324 September 7, 1993

Applications for United States Trademark Registration:

MARK	SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED
INTERNET FOR EVERYBODY (THE)	74/617467	January 3, 1995
USING THE INTERNET FOR PROFIT	74/705969	July 25, 1995

Dated: May 29, 1996 INTERNATIONAL DATA GROUP, INC.

Its: Vice Prosident

DATE EILED

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 01/12/1999